

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6374/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in CRLRA No.242/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BALAJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders, there shall be stay of
proceedings before the trial court in pursuance of the High
Court's direction.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master