

Ø

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6374/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in CRLRA No.242/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BALAJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|